MI-204

Walter F. Thorn fonds. – [textual record]. – 1967-1973. – 24 p. of textual records. Box V-305

Biographical history

Walter F. Thorn married Marion Nixon on July 30, 1935. He was chair of directors of the Moose Jaw Flying Club, and was also involved in various projects such as the Natatorium, 10AB radio, and the construction of the Grant Hall Hotel. Walter was also involved in the oil industry.

Thorn died in 1987.

Scope and content

This fonds includes a statement of accounts of the estate of Walter F. Thorn from October 26, 1967 to October 26, 1973.

Conservation note

This fonds was foldered and boxed in 2017.

Note of immediate source of acquisition

This material was donated to the archives as accession 22.2017 by Austin Ellis on February 8, 1995.

Accruals

No further accruals expected.

Finding aids

See file list.

File List

Box V-305

001 - Statement of accounts. - October 26, 1967 - October 26, 1973. - 24 p.